Charity

2019 - 2020

2018 - 2019

Kick Start for Kids

Community Programs

Contribution

STEM Footy

Indigenous Girls
Academy

Other

Total

2017-2018
Kick Start for Kids
Big Brother Big

Sod .

Indigenous Girls

NGA Scholarship

Kids on Country
Indigenous Camp

Community Programs

Total
2016-2017

Kick Start for Kids

Childreach Nepal
Canteen
NGA Scholarship

Cure Brain Cancer

T oA at

Childhood Cancer

A ot at

Amount

$24,200

$395,200

$62,555

$30,000

$10,000

$521,955

$25,000
$30,000
$30,000
$2000

$5100

$649345

$741445

$100,000

$20,000
$12,240
$2000
$1580

$5675

Purpose

School holiday Camps

Wellbeing, Indigenous, Female

Seeding funding to establish program

Seed funding to establish Academy

Funding School Holiday camps around the state, to ensure
the health and safety of ‘at risk’ primary school children.
Mentoring ‘at risk’ youth, allowing SA’s program to be
doubled

Seed funding to establish and Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Girls Academy

To support Aiden Holland in his schooling and football Career

Providing transport and operations costs for 20 Indigenous
students to attend camp at Wotchelina Nature Reserve

Wellbeing, Female, Indigenous

Promotion and funding for the Schools Breakfast Program,
delivering up to 40,000 breakfasts each week to children
going to Primary school hungry

Supporting school rebuild and teacher education

Seed funding for the “Stronger Me’ campaign for teens
whose lives have been affected by cancer
To support Ding Akur in his schooling and football career

Donated on behalf of Jess Brown auctioning Rory Sloane’s
boots

Proceeds from Crows Cruise, supporting children with cancer
in SA



Community
Programs

Total

2015-2016

Community Programs

Autism Spectrum
Australia

Childhood Cancer
Association

Salvation Army

Women’s &
Children’s
Hospital
Foundation

Eddie Betts
Kindergarten

FAME Christies

™o -1

Childreach Nepal
TOTAL
2014-2015
Women’s &
Children’s

Hospital
Foundation

$684,560

$826055

$418,311

$50,000

$21,900

$18,000

$30,000

$5000

$4000
$16902

$564,113

$30,000

Female, Indgenous, Schools

Female, Indigenous, Schools

Funding of playground equipment for the first Tree Tops
School in SA, for children with Autism. Through active
play, children will develop core strength, coordination
and gross motor skills.

The Crows Children’s Foundation will cover the cost of
two Michael Rice units - which provide free
accommodation to country/interstate families, whilst
their child is undergoing treatment at the Women's and
Children's Hospital, totalling 730 nights of support.

Seed funding to support STREETDREAMS, a hip hop
dance program, based in Mt Barker that inspires young
people aged 8—18years to reach their full potential in
physical, mental and emotional health.

Contribution to equipment based projects for the WCH
in preparation for a proposed relocation to the bio
medical North Tce precinct within the next 6 years

Donation to support Eddie Betts work in Fiji with a
kindergarten damaged in 2015 cyclone

Donation to fund a coffee machine to provide barista training
to ‘at risk’ youth

Donation to support children in need in Nepal, as a result of
Crows Trek Base Camp Everest

Contribution to equipment based projects for the WCH
in preparation for a proposed relocation to the bio
medical North Tce precinct within the next 6 years



Suneden Special
School

Life Education SA

Epilepsy Centre

Save the Children
Cancer Council SA
Lily Block

Individual

TOTAL

2013-2014

Variety

Operation Flinders

Down Syndrome
SA

TOTAL

2012-2013

Leukaemia
Foundation

Camp Quality

$10,000

$15,000

$10,145

$17,500
$12,175
$20,520

$750

$116,090

$50,000

$16,500

$15,000

$81,500

$75,000

$10,000

Contribution to a shade sail for the Outdoor
Sensory Play Area

Funding 1000 children to attend a Life Education
Cyberbullying presentation from low
socioeconomic schools

Pilot funding for a new Epilepsy in Sport to encourage
active sport and exercise in children with epilepsy

Tin rattle to raise funds for victims of the Nepal

earthquake
Tin rattle to support families in need

Fundraising to support Lily in a life saving stem cell

transplant
To support a family in need

Funding the ‘Show of Hearts’ Scholarship
program for disadvantaged children

Funding 10 ‘at risk’ youth on a life changing
camp through
Northern Flinders Ranges

Establishing a weekly gym session for up to 100
children aged 5 — 14 years

Funding to assist with the building of the new Patient
Care facility at Northgate

Funding for the ‘Middle Camp’ for children aged 10-
13 years whose lives are



Camp Quality

Asthma
Foundation

Leukaemia
Foundation

Leukaemia
Foundation

TOTAL

2011-2012

Youth
Opportunities

The Smith Family

Cora Barclay
Centre

HeartKids SA

Foundation 21

St Ann's Special
School

St Vincent de
Pauls Society

Little Heroes

TOTAL

$10,000

$15,000

$4449.60

$66014.45

$170,464.05

$100,000

$10,000

$20,000

$20,000

$5,000

$7,100

$2,500

$50,000

$214,600

Funding for the ‘Middle Camp’ for
children aged 10-13 years whose lives are
affected by cancer

Supporting the ‘Tackling’ Asthma
campaign to educate sporting clubs and
school on asthma treatment and
prevention

Worlds Greatest Shave — Jason Porplyzia,
Sam Shaw, Kyle Hartigan, Sam Kerridge

Worlds Greatest Shave — Mullet Over
campaign

Corporate Handball Challenge -
supporting 1000 disadvantaged children
with personal leadership and
development programs

Additional year of funding for 'Lets Read'
program

Purchase of audiology equipment

Purchase of motor vehicle for families to
use when in Melbourne for heart surgery

Fund a Camp Hi Lite for down syndrome
children

Purchase of 8 key accessible marimba

Donation towards families with children
and youth in the effort for homelessness
prevention

Fund a program helping Butterfly
Children, children living with
epidermolysis bullosa



2010-2011

Muscular
Dystophy

Flinders Medical
Centre

Ronald McDonald
House

The Smith Family
Stand Out
Crutches

StepUP

Starlight
Foundation

TOTAL

2009-2010
Save the Children
Flinders Medical

Centre

Adelaide Zoo

Ronald McDonald
House

Cora Barclay

The Smith Family

TOTAL

$3,000

$10,000

$20,000

$10,000

$1,299

$10,000

$8773.15

$63,072.15

$10,000

$10,000

$10,805

$20,000

$880

$10,000

$61,685

Donation towards Camp Capacity

Year five of five naming rights of room
in Variety Children's Ward

Year three of three years funding grant
for childrens playground at new premises

Year three of three funding for 'Lets
Read' program

Production of ten Crows coloured
crutches to donate to WCH & Flinders

Youth event for teens aged 14 to 18 in
Murray Bridge. It encouraged them to

step up in life and inspired them to do so.

Contribution to running costs of the
Starlight Express Room

Year three of three of 'Future Parents
Program' funding

Year four of five, naming rights of room
in Variety Children's Ward

Bunji the panda, life-sized panda for
fundraising

Year two of three years funding grant for
childrens playground at new premises

Purchase of audiology equipment

Year two of three funding for 'Lets Read'
program



2008-2009

Duke of Ed

Childhood Cancer

Ronald McDonald

House

Flinders Medical
Centre

The Smith Family

Cystic Fibrosis
Save the Children
Royal Society for

the Blind

Youth
Opportunities

JDRF

TOTAL

2007-2008

Flinders Medical
Centre

MS Readathon
Camp Quality
St Andrews

Hospital

Mary Potter
Foundation

$5,000

$4,000

$20,000

$14,351

$10,000

$15,000

$10,000

$5,250

$10,000

$5,000

$98,601

$10,000

$150
$7,000

$4,461

$4,000

Funding of camp for New Arrivals
Initiative

Funding of Hospital Visitation program

Year one of three years funding grant for
childrens playground at new premises

Year three of five naming rights of room
in Variety Children's Ward, plus
fundraising from Christmas Carols

Year one of three funding for 'Lets Read'
program

Purchase of gym memberships and
equipment for children

Year two of three of 'Future Parents
Program' funding

Purchase of 30 digital books

Funding of a mentor program

Team Crows Foundation donation

Year two of five naming rights of room
in Variety Children's Ward

Donation to Nova
Donation to fund family camp
Donation toward purchase of a non-

invasive blood pressure monitor for
paediatric use



JDRF $33,517

Bluearth $10,000 A donation to the Bluearth Institute to
fund a program in the Riverland area in
South Australia.

Cranio-facial $11,471 A donation to the Australian Cranio-

Foundation Maxillo Facial Foundation to cover the

purchase of the Core Consol Drill/Saw

Starlight $10,000 A donation to the Starlight
Foundation Children’s Foundation Australia to cover

the construction of the entry tunnel into
the Adelaide Starlight Room.

Operation $7,500 Donation to fund one half-team to

Flinders participate in an Operation Flinders
Camp during 2008

Save the Children  $10,000 Year one of three of 'Future Parents

Program' funding

TOTAL $108,099

2006-2007

Royal Flying $16,000 A donation to the Royal Flying Doctor
Doctor Service Service

Fra Angelico $3,000 A donation to The Mary Potter
Creative Arts Foundation Fra Angelico Creative Arts
Program Program

JDRF $5,800

Australian $5,000

Paralympic

Committee

Big Brother Big $10,000 A donation in support of the Y-ISE
Sister Youth Mentoring Program

Operation $7,500 Donation to fund one half-team to
Flinders participate in an Operation Flinders

Camp during 2007

Foundation 21 $10,000 Donation to Foundation 21



Hudson Maher
Foundation

Flinders Medical
Centre

In2Life Inc

Save the Children

Special Olympics
SA

Australian Red
Cross

Ardrossan
Football Club

TOTAL

2005-2006

Bone Growth
Foundation

Australian Red
Cross

Operation Flinders

JDRF

Australian Cranio
Facial Foundation

Camp Quality

Julian Burton
Burns Trust

Leukaemia
Foundation

Red Cross Good

$5,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

$1,000

$5,000

$485

$113,785

$2,500

$7,500

$7,500
$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$1,100

$10,000

$8,250

Donation to the Hudson Maher
Foundation

Year one of five naming rights for Room
Two within the Variety Children's Centre
and corporate sponsorship of a playroom
plaque

Donation in support of the RUSH
mentoring program for one year

Funding for Future Parents Program

Donation to cover costs of regional
school travel

Donation in support of the Oster family

Commonwealth Games Trip



Red Cross Good
Start Breakfast

Footy for
Gladstone

Arthritis
Foundation

Salisbury Heights
OSCH

Danny Ross
Foundation

Aboriginal Family
Support Service

TOTAL

$8,250

$5,000

$24,746

$500

$5,000

$300

$102,396

In aid of the 'Me Managing Me' self
management course for children



