Charity	Amount	Purpose
2019 - 2020		
2018 - 2019		
Kick Start for Kids	\$24,200	School holiday Camps
Community Programs Contribution	\$395,200	Wellbeing, Indigenous, Female
STEM Footy	\$62,555	Seeding funding to establish program
Indigenous Girls Academy	\$30,000	Seed funding to establish Academy
Other	\$10,000	
Total	\$521,955	
2017-2018		
Kick Start for Kids	\$25,000	Funding School Holiday camps around the state, to ensure the health and safety of 'at risk' primary school children.
Big Brotner Big	\$30,000	Mentoring 'at risk' youth, allowing SA's program to be doubled
Indigenous Girls	\$30,000	Seed funding to establish and Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Girls Academy
	\$2000	To support Aiden Holland in his schooling and football Career
Kids on Country Indigenous Camp	\$5100	Providing transport and operations costs for 20 Indigenous students to attend camp at Wotchelina Nature Reserve
Community Programs	\$649345	Wellbeing, Female, Indigenous
Total	\$741445	
2016-2017		
Kick Start for Kids	\$100,000	Promotion and funding for the Schools Breakfast Program, delivering up to 40,000 breakfasts each week to children going to Primary school hungry
Childreach Nepal	\$20,000	Supporting school rebuild and teacher education
Canteen	\$12,240	Seed funding for the "Stronger Me' campaign for teens whose lives have been affected by cancer
NGA Scholarship	\$2000	To support Ding Akur in his schooling and football career
Cure Brain Cancer	\$1580	Donated on behalf of Jess Brown auctioning Rory Sloane's boots
	\$5675	Proceeds from Crows Cruise, supporting children with cancer in SA

Community	\$684,560	Female, Indgenous, Schools
Programs	¢9260FF	
Total	\$826055	
2015-2016		
Community Programs	\$418,311	Female, Indigenous, Schools
Autism Spectrum Australia	\$50,000	Funding of playground equipment for the first Tree Tops School in SA, for children with Autism. Through active play, children will develop core strength, coordination and gross motor skills.
Childhood Cancer Association	\$21,900	The Crows Children's Foundation will cover the cost of two Michael Rice units - which provide free accommodation to country/interstate families, whilst their child is undergoing treatment at the Women's and Children's Hospital, totalling 730 nights of support.
Salvation Army	\$18,000	Seed funding to support STREETDREAMS, a hip hop dance program, based in Mt Barker that inspires young people aged 8–18 years to reach their full potential in physical, mental and emotional health.
Women's & Children's Hospital Foundation	\$30,000	Contribution to equipment based projects for the WCH in preparation for a proposed relocation to the bio medical North Tce precinct within the next 6 years
Eddie Betts Kindergarten	\$5000	Donation to support Eddie Betts work in Fiji with a kindergarten damaged in 2015 cyclone
FAME Christies	\$4000	Donation to fund a coffee machine to provide barista training to 'at risk' youth
Childreach Nepal	\$16902	Donation to support children in need in Nepal, as a result of Crows Trek Base Camp Everest
TOTAL	\$564,113	2.2.1.2.1.2.1.2.2.2.2.1.1.1.2.2.2.2.2.2
2014-2015		
Women's & Children's Hospital Foundation	\$30,000	Contribution to equipment based projects for the WCH in preparation for a proposed relocation to the bio medical North Tce precinct within the next 6 years

Suneden Special School	\$10,000	Contribution to a shade sail for the Outdoor Sensory Play Area
Life Education SA	\$15,000	Funding 1000 children to attend a Life Education Cyberbullying presentation from low socioeconomic schools
Epilepsy Centre	\$10,145	Pilot funding for a new Epilepsy in Sport to encourage active sport and exercise in children with epilepsy
Save the Children	\$17,500	Tin rattle to raise funds for victims of the Nepal earthquake
Cancer Council SA	\$12,175	Tin rattle to support families in need
Lily Block	\$20,520	Fundraising to support Lily in a life saving stem cell transplant
Individual	\$750	To support a family in need
TOTAL	\$116,090	
2013-2014		
Variety	\$50,000	Funding the 'Show of Hearts' Scholarship program for disadvantaged children
Operation Flinders	\$16,500	Funding 10 'at risk' youth on a life changing camp through Northern Flinders Ranges
Down Syndrome SA	\$15,000	Establishing a weekly gym session for up to 100 children aged 5 – 14 years
TOTAL	\$81,500	
2012-2013		
Leukaemia Foundation	\$75,000	Funding to assist with the building of the new Patient Care facility at Northgate
Camp Quality	\$10,000	Funding for the 'Middle Camp' for children aged 10- 13 years whose lives are

Camp Quality	\$10,000	Funding for the 'Middle Camp' for children aged 10-13 years whose lives are affected by cancer
Asthma Foundation	\$15,000	Supporting the 'Tackling' Asthma campaign to educate sporting clubs and school on asthma treatment and prevention
Leukaemia Foundation	\$4449.60	Worlds Greatest Shave – Jason Porplyzia, Sam Shaw, Kyle Hartigan, Sam Kerridge
Leukaemia Foundation	\$66014.45	Worlds Greatest Shave – Mullet Over campaign
TOTAL	\$170,464.05	
2011-2012		
Youth Opportunities	\$100,000	Corporate Handball Challenge - supporting 1000 disadvantaged children with personal leadership and development programs
The Smith Family	\$10,000	Additional year of funding for 'Lets Read' program
Cora Barclay Centre	\$20,000	Purchase of audiology equipment
HeartKids SA	\$20,000	Purchase of motor vehicle for families to use when in Melbourne for heart surgery
Foundation 21	\$5,000	Fund a Camp Hi Lite for down syndrome children
St Ann's Special School	\$7,100	Purchase of 8 key accessible marimba
St Vincent de Pauls Society	\$2,500	Donation towards families with children and youth in the effort for homelessness prevention
Little Heroes	\$50,000	Fund a program helping Butterfly Children, children living with epidermolysis bullosa
TOTAL	\$214,600	

2010-2011		
Muscular Dystophy	\$3,000	Donation towards Camp Capacity
Flinders Medical Centre	\$10,000	Year five of five naming rights of room in Variety Children's Ward
Ronald McDonald House	\$20,000	Year three of three years funding grant for childrens playground at new premises
The Smith Family	\$10,000	Year three of three funding for 'Lets Read' program
Stand Out Crutches	\$1,299	Production of ten Crows coloured crutches to donate to WCH & Flinders
StepUP	\$10,000	Youth event for teens aged 14 to 18 in Murray Bridge. It encouraged them to step up in life and inspired them to do so.
Starlight Foundation	\$8773.15	Contribution to running costs of the Starlight Express Room
TOTAL	\$63,072.15	
2009-2010		
Save the Children	\$10,000	Year three of three of 'Future Parents Program' funding
Flinders Medical Centre	\$10,000	Year four of five, naming rights of room in Variety Children's Ward
Adelaide Zoo	\$10,805	Bunji the panda, life-sized panda for fundraising
Ronald McDonald House	\$20,000	Year two of three years funding grant for childrens playground at new premises
Cora Barclay	\$880	Purchase of audiology equipment
The Smith Family	\$10,000	Year two of three funding for 'Lets Read' program
TOTAL	\$61,685	

2008-2009		
Duke of Ed	\$5,000	Funding of camp for New Arrivals Initiative
Childhood Cancer	\$4,000	Funding of Hospital Visitation program
Ronald McDonald House	\$20,000	Year one of three years funding grant for childrens playground at new premises
Flinders Medical Centre	\$14,351	Year three of five naming rights of room in Variety Children's Ward, plus fundraising from Christmas Carols
The Smith Family	\$10,000	Year one of three funding for 'Lets Read' program
Cystic Fibrosis	\$15,000	Purchase of gym memberships and equipment for children
Save the Children	\$10,000	Year two of three of 'Future Parents Program' funding
Royal Society for the Blind	\$5,250	Purchase of 30 digital books
Youth Opportunities	\$10,000	Funding of a mentor program
JDRF	\$5,000	Team Crows Foundation donation
TOTAL	\$98,601	
2007-2008		
Flinders Medical Centre	\$10,000	Year two of five naming rights of room in Variety Children's Ward
MS Readathon	\$150	Donation to Nova
Camp Quality	\$7,000	Donation to fund family camp
St Andrews Hospital	\$4,461	Donation toward purchase of a non- invasive blood pressure monitor for paediatric use
Mary Potter Foundation	\$4,000	

JDRF	\$33,517	
JUKI	φ33,31/	
Bluearth	\$10,000	A donation to the Bluearth Institute to fund a program in the Riverland area in South Australia.
Cranio-facial Foundation	\$11,471	A donation to the Australian Cranio- Maxillo Facial Foundation to cover the purchase of the Core Consol Drill/Saw
Starlight Foundation	\$10,000	A donation to the Starlight Children's Foundation Australia to cover the construction of the entry tunnel into the Adelaide Starlight Room.
Operation Flinders	\$7,500	Donation to fund one half-team to participate in an Operation Flinders Camp during 2008
Save the Children	\$10,000	Year one of three of 'Future Parents Program' funding
TOTAL	\$108,099	
2006-2007		
Royal Flying Doctor Service	\$16,000	A donation to the Royal Flying Doctor Service
Fra Angelico Creative Arts Program	\$3,000	A donation to The Mary Potter Foundation Fra Angelico Creative Arts Program
JDRF	\$5,800	
Australian Paralympic Committee	\$5,000	
Big Brother Big Sister	\$10,000	A donation in support of the Y-ISE Youth Mentoring Program
Operation Flinders	\$7,500	Donation to fund one half-team to participate in an Operation Flinders Camp during 2007
Foundation 21	\$10,000	Donation to Foundation 21

Hudson Maher Foundation	\$5,000	Donation to the Hudson Maher Foundation
Flinders Medical Centre	\$25,000	Year one of five naming rights for Room Two within the Variety Children's Centre and corporate sponsorship of a playroom plaque
In2Life Inc	\$10,000	Donation in support of the RUSH mentoring program for one year
Save the Children	\$10,000	Funding for Future Parents Program
Special Olympics SA	\$1,000	Donation to cover costs of regional school travel
Australian Red Cross	\$5,000	
Ardrossan Football Club	\$485	Donation in support of the Oster family
TOTAL	\$113,785	
2005-2006		
Bone Growth Foundation	\$2,500	
Australian Red Cross	\$7,500	
Operation Flinders	\$7,500	
JDRF	\$5,000	
Australian Cranio Facial Foundation	\$10,000	
Camp Quality	\$15,000	Commonwealth Games Trip
Julian Burton Burns Trust	\$1,100	
	\$1,100 \$10,000	

Red Cross Good Start Breakfast	\$8,250	
Footy for Gladstone	\$5,000	
Arthritis Foundation	\$24,746	In aid of the 'Me Managing Me' self management course for children
Salisbury Heights OSCH	\$500	
Danny Ross Foundation	\$5,000	
Aboriginal Family Support Service	\$300	
TOTAL	\$102,396	